07/02/2021 506747977

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TONG CHEN	06/28/2021
BIN HUANG	06/28/2021
KE LIU	06/28/2021
JUNJIE WANG	06/28/2021
DONG LIU	06/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEIPER SEATING MECHANISMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 451 DIEQIAO ROAD
Internal Address:	KANGQIAO INDUSTRIAL ZONE, PUDONG
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17420428

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024570160

Email: cclos@dickinson-wright.com

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC - WASHINGTON, DC **Correspondent Name:**

1825 EYE ST., NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97868-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA L. ARNDT
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea L. Arndt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0476 506747977

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_97868-100_P1-215001-2_CPUS#page1.tif source=Assignment_97868-100_P1-215001-2_CPUS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0477

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	***
This is an assignment of all rights, title and interest in the below designated patent application:	
attached hereto.	
United States Patent Application Serial No filed on	

Title of the Invention

<u>2019</u>.

MEMORY MODULE AND SEAT MOUNTING STRUCTURE WITH EASY ENTRY MODULE

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/CN2019/129937</u> filed on <u>December 30.</u>

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Tong CHEN	No. 451 Dieqiao Road, Kangqiao Industrial Zone, Pudong, Shanghai, P.R.China 201315
Bin HUANG	No. 451 Dieqiao Road, Kangqiao Industrial Zone, Pudong, Shanghai, P.R.China 201315
Ke LIU	No. 451 Dieqiao Road, Kangqiao Industrial Zone, Pudong, Shanghai, P.R.China 201315
Junjie WANG	No. 451 Dieqiao Road, Kangqiao Industrial Zone, Pudong, Shanghai, P.R.China 201315
Dong LIU	No. 451 Dieqiao Road, Kangqiao Industrial Zone, Pudong, Shanghai, P.R.China 201315

Assignee Name	Address
KEIPER SEATING MECHANISMS CO., LTD.	No. 451 Dieqiao Road, Kangqiao Industrial Zone,
	Pudong, Shanghai, P.R.China 201315

Docket No.

	Assignment	of Rights.	Title	and Inte	rest in	Inv	ention
--	------------	------------	-------	----------	---------	-----	--------

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures Nar	ne Signature/Date
Tong CHEN	7年通/2021.6.28
Bin HUANG	* 董树/2021.6.28
Ke LIU	· 刘珂 12021.6.28
Junjie WANG	· 毛俊杰 20×1.6.24.
Dong LIU	1 pp 2021.6.9.

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 07/02/2021